07/105
07
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
RRD10AZ RRD12AZ RRD25P0 RRD40P0 RRD60P0 RRD90P0
3         4 3         4 ø25 ø40 ø60 ø90
RRD120P0
ø1203         4

Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
■  Type number nomenclature, BRR unit type
BRR 2  1  N-0  24 S
■  Selection guide
● EL (Separate type)/Solid-state tripping device
Sensor hole (mm)
Main circuit voltage (V AC)
Control voltage (V AC)
Mass/Relay+Sensor (kg)
Type
Rated
sensitive
current
(mA)
Instantaneous
Time-delay type
EL25P0 EL40P0 EL60P0 EL90P0 EL120P0
ø25 ø40 ø60 ø90 ø120
Max. 600
100/200, 120/240, 415
30, 100/200, 200/500
500/1000
100/200, 200/500
500/1000
100/200, 200/500, 500/100
(Tripping time: 0.3 or 0.8 sec. fixed)
0.3 0.85 1.45 2.25 6.6
Type Contact
arrangement
Thermal
current
Making current Breaking current (cos ø=0.3–0.4) (L/R=7ms)
415V AC    240V AC    120V AC    24V DC
BRR01N,  09N
       11N,  19N
BRR21N,  29N,  22N,  25N
BRR42H, 45H
EL 120/240V AC
415V AC
RRD 120/240V AC
415V AC
1NO *
SPDT
SPDT
SPDT
1NO
2PDT
SPDT
3A
3A
5A
5A
3A
5A
5A
10A (at 240V AC)
10A (at 240V AC)
10A
  6A
10A
  6A
– 1A 1A –
– 1A 1A –
2.5A 5A 5A 2A
– 3A 3A 2A
2A 3A 3A 2A
– 3A 3A 2A
2.5A 3A 3A 2A
 Note:  * Also available with SPDT contact.
Protection
S : Without enclosure (standard)
Control voltage (AC)

200/500 EL115P0-2/5-AD24-00415UL EL115P0-2/5-00415UL EL115P0-2/5-V12-00415UL
500/1000 EL115P0-5/10-AD24-00415UL EL115P0-5/10-00415UL EL115P0-5/10-V12-00415UL
●  Type number nomenclature, EL type, UL 1053 recognized
EL  25  P0 - 30MA - AD24 - 00415  UL
Special ratings in clause IV
00415 UL : UL agreement goods
Control voltage
No mark : 100/200V AC
V12 : 120/240V AC
AD24 : 24V AC/DC
Sensitivity current
30MA : 30mA (Pick-up current 22mA)
05/1 : 50/100mA (Pick-up current 40/80mA)
1/2 : 100/200mA (Pick-up current 80/160mA)
2/5 : 200/500mA (Pick-up current 160/400mA)
5/10 : 500/1000mA (Pick-up current 400/800mA)
Pass-through type
P0 : through type
Diameter of sensor hole
25 : 25mm diameter
40 : 40mm diameter
60 : 60mm diameter
90 : 90mm diameter
115 : 115mm diameter
Basic type
07/114
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Sensors
RRD25, 40, 60, 90P0
EL25, 40, 60, 90P0
Type A B C D E F G H J K L M N
RRD25 ø25 55 72 29 28 40 42 10 5 54 13 7 7
EL25 ø25 55 72 29 28 40 42 10 5 54 13 7 7
RRD40 ø40 90 115 62 45 70 75 18 5 90 22 8 18
EL40 ø40 90 115 62 45 70 75 18 5 90 22 8 18
RRD60 ø60 120 145 62 60 100 75 18 6 90 22 8 18
EL60 ø60 120 145 62 60 100 75 18 6 90 22 8 18
RRD90 ø90 160 185 66 80 125 88 22 7 110 22 8 18
EL90 ø90 160 185 66 80 125 88 22 7 110 22 8 18
■ Dimensions, mm
Relay    RRD type Relay    EL type
RRD120, EL120P0
Earth Leakage Protective Relays
RRD and EL types
70
90
12 7.5
93
72
19
105
24
.5
5.
5
98
8.
5
4083
7.5 12 5
42
72
90
93
72 83
105
Mounting hole 5 x 7